Town of Wasaga Beach By-law 2025-66

Consolidated Schedule of Fees and Charges Effective January 1, 2026

SCHEDULE “B”
TREASURY

Fax Transmittal
Canada & USA
Additional Pages
International
Additional Pages
Receiving of Fax Transmissions

Tax, Water & Sewer Arrears Certificates (processed weekly)
Rush (less than 48 hours)

Reprint of Tax or Water Bill or Account Statement

Payment Transfer Fee
(EFT payments with incorrect account number)

Returned Cheque Charge
Tax Sale Tender Package
Penalty/Interest on Tax Arrears (included in Levying By-Law)
Penalty/Interest on Water/Sewer Arrears
Water/Sewer Account Activation Fee
Local Improvement Loan One Time Administration Fee
Sale of Land for Tax Arrears
All costs related to the registration of a Tax Arrears

Certificate, applicable staff time, and any other related
Town expenses

FEE

$2.00
$1.00
$5.00
$2.00
$1.00

$75.00
$90.00

$10.00

$5.00

$35.00
$10.00
1.25%
1.25%
$20.00
$150.00

All costs

1st page
per page
1st page
per page
per page

per property
per property

per document

per month

per month

per loan

Taxes, where applicable, will be applied in addition to the fee listed.

Fees and charges may be amended from time to time by Council.



