

Town of Wasaga Beach By-law 2025-66
Consolidated Schedule of Fees and Charges Effective January 1, 2026

SCHEDULE "B"
TREASURY

	<u>FEE</u>
Fax Transmittal	
Canada & USA	\$2.00 1st page
Additional Pages	\$1.00 per page
International	\$5.00 1st page
Additional Pages	\$2.00 per page
Receiving of Fax Transmissions	\$1.00 per page
Tax, Water & Sewer Arrears Certificates (processed weekly)	\$75.00 per property
Rush (less than 48 hours)	\$90.00 per property
Reprint of Tax or Water Bill or Account Statement	\$10.00 per document
Payment Transfer Fee (EFT payments with incorrect account number)	\$5.00
Returned Cheque Charge	\$35.00
Tax Sale Tender Package	\$10.00
Penalty/Interest on Tax Arrears (included in Levying By-Law)	1.25% per month
Penalty/Interest on Water/Sewer Arrears	1.25% per month
Water/Sewer Account Activation Fee	\$20.00
Local Improvement Loan One Time Administration Fee	\$150.00 per loan
Sale of Land for Tax Arrears <i>All costs related to the registration of a Tax Arrears Certificate, applicable staff time, and any other related Town expenses</i>	All costs

Taxes, where applicable, will be applied in addition to the fee listed.
Fees and charges may be amended from time to time by Council.